

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF IMMUNOLOGY NEW DELHI - 110067

No. D.26/351)

0 9 11 2022

09th March,2022

Office Order

0 9 MAR 2022

In supersessition to the Office Order No. dated 17.11.2021, the composition of the Animal House Committee stands modified as under:

2.

The said Committee will be operative w.e.f. 09.03.2022.

Chairperson	Dr. Soumen Basak, SS-VI
Alternate Chairperson	Dr. Nimesh Gupta, SS-V
Member	Dr. Devram Ghorpade, SS-IV
Member	Dr. P. Nagarajan, SS-IV
Member	Dr. Surender Singh, STO (Vet)
Member	Sh. Amarnath Sah, AE

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dr. D.K. Vashist) Senior Manager

Distribution:

- i. All Concerned Members
- ii. All Lab-in-charge(s)/Divisional Heads
- iii. Notice Boards



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF IMMUNOLOGY (DIRECTOR'S SECRETARIAT)

No. D.26/2361

NOV 2021 17.11.2021

17

Office Order

In partial modification to Office Order of even no. dated 21.09.2021, the composition of the <u>Animal House Committee</u> stands modified as under.

The said Committee will be operative w.e.f. 17.11.2021.

Dr. Soumen Basak, SS-VI
Dr. Nimesh Gupta, SS-V
Dr. Devram Ghorpade, SS-IV
Sh. Amarnath Sah, AE
Dr. P. Nagarajan, SS-IV

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dr. Senior Manager

Distribution:

- (i) All Concerned Members
- (ii) All Lab-in-charge(s) / Divisional Heads
- (iii) Notice Boards